
Contract No. 
Bid/Proposal No.: 

AMENDMENT NO. 1/ FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES 

FOR FIRE AND RESCUE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this lOth day of 

September 2 0 0 8 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC, 5200 Rings Road, 

Suite A, Dublin, OH 43017-3557, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

November 27, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning November 27, 2006 and ending September 30, 

2008, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between 

the vendor and the County; any extension of performance 

period under this provision shall be in one (1) year 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 23, consideration of price 

"' =' c:::;> 

increases at each renewal will be given provided su~ 
c:: 
G") 

escalations are reasonable and acceptable to the County; and­
U1 

1 



WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement 

dated November 27, 2006, the performance period is 

hereby extended for an additional one {1) year 

beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 

2009. 

2. Modified pricing shall be reflected on the attached 

"Exhibit A" for items listed herein. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

[Signatures begin on next page] 

2 



ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chair 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

[Vendor signature on next page] 

3 



BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 

By: C ~+bY- f\, 'lo..yNor 
Its: f;r". B.:A. 1'- Cen'L.Ad, t'4f·~-\~ 

STATE OF Dhi D 
---=~~~--------

COUNTY OF f"c{):-(\"A ·, Y' 

Before me personally appeared, CG\ rr~ "I~ 11). ""'0( 

who is personally known ~ or produced -0 0 
as identification, known to be the 

person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 14+~day of 

A-'\3'~ s..-t ' 2008. 

~JL~ D ~ f<sn-J: ( B, r ~ "'\ 
Notary Signature } ) 

Notary-Public-State of Qh; 0 at large 
My Commission expires: AP<'; \ d~,d.t'l) 0 

MICHELLE BECHTEL 
- Notary Public, State of Ohio 

_:My Commission Expires April24, 2010 

4 



.. 

!ii!::!:lil
1

1 

ITt;M: 
NMBR 

58676137 

605628 
358437 

602019 

US3242ML-
05 

F966600 

9211 
260975 

024580 

024560 

024575 

024590 

024585 

024565 

024570 

291059 
5814-23J 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Contract Pricing Increases for BID NC06-36 
Customer 113945/Nassau County FL 

::,(:::··,,· 
C ~c 

.· .. · 
OLD.····. ., ITEMDESC UM PRicE· 

SHARPS CONTAINER RED LARGE 14 QUART 16 
IN X 10.5 IN X 6.5 IN 10/CS EA $4.06 

**DC, MFG NO SUB ITEM SUGGESTED** 
EXTENSION SET BASIC LARGE BORE 48/CS EA $0.93 
SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 100 ML SINGLES 96/CS EA $1.27 
INFUSION SET WINGED 19 GAUGE X 0.751N 
50/BX EA $0.44 
UL TRACHECK, REUSABLE, LG ADULT CUFF.32-42 
CM, SINGLE TUBE, ML FITIING FOR CAS 
MONITOR 5/CS EA $11.38 

*deBT( use 9211) RESPIRATOR MASK N95 
PARTICULATE 10/BX 120/CS 3M BX $13.13 

3M N95 PARTICULATE RESIRATOR W/ 
EXHALATION VALVE 10/BOX 12 BOXES/CASE BX 
HEAD IMMOBILIZER STA-BLOX 30/CS EA $4.05 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETTE 
8.0 10/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETTE 
6.0 10/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETIE 
7.5 1 0/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETTE 
9.0 1 0/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETTE 
8.5 10/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETTE 
6.5 1 0/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED WITH STYLETIE 
7.0 10/BX FLEXI-ET EA $3.47 

GLOVES POWDER FREE, LATEX FREE, STERILE 
LARGE PAIRS 200/CS PR $0.36 
UNDERPAD 171N X 24 IN 300/CS MSC281224 EA $0.12 

5 

~-;~ ;f .. -tr~'i'[>: 
"Y.' ; 

lJ,; .c.,> ,·· 
I··' NO 

$4.20 
item has been 
discontinued by 
the mfr with no 
replacement 

$1.30 

$0.46 

$11.75 
Using 
recommended 
sub of item 

$1.49 #9211 
REPLACEMENT 
FOR F966600 
PARTICULATE 

$14.90 10/BOX 3M 

$4.15 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$3.55 

$0.38 
$0.13 


